

Suraj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3266/2025

08.05.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

The respondents to file short reply specifically dealing with the contention of the petitioner that issue in question is squarely covered by the judgment of this Court in CWP No. 1638 of 2024, case titled Mohit Sharma & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors., decided on 29.11.2024.

List on **05.06.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th May, 2025
(raman)