

Suraj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3266 of 2025

19.06.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to paginate the file. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **26.06.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

19th June, 2025
(Sumit)