

Suraj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3266/2025

24.07.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

After addressing arguments for some time, in rebuttal to the arguments raised by learned counsel for petitioner, on finding that case of the petitioner may be squarely covered by judgment dated 29.11.2024 passed in CWP No. 1638 of 2024, especially paragraph 4(iii) thereof, learned Deputy Advocate General seeks adjournment to address further arguments.

For request made by learned Deputy Advocate General, matter is adjourned for hearing on **01.08.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

24th July, 2025
(raman)