

Suraj Vs. *State of HP & ors.*

CWP No.3266 of 2025

01.08.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

For request made by learned Deputy Advocate General, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date, for hearing on **08.08.2028**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 01, 2025
(V.Himalvi)