

Suraj vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3266 of 2025

08.08.2025

Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CWP No.3266 of 2025

As prayed by learned Deputy Advocate General, two weeks' time, is granted to file detailed reply to the petition, as according to the respondents, the case of the petitioner is not covered by the judgment passed in CWP No.1638 of 2024, as claimed by him.

List for consideration on 11.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th August, 2025
(reena)