

Suraj Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 3266 of 2025

11.9.2025

Present: Ms.Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 9786 of 2025

Reply to the application has not been filed.

For the reasons stated in the application and considering the submissions of both sides, amendment proposed in the Writ Petition is allowed and application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 3266 of 2025

Amended petition be filed. Reply to the amended petition, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **13th November, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

11th September, 2025
(Keshav)