

Suraj vs State of H.P & Ors.

CWP NO.3266 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents/State

Reply to the amended petition has not been filed.

Be filed within three weeks positively.

At this stage, it is apt to note that petitioner is claiming that his claim is squarely covered by the judgment dated 29.11.2024 passed in CWP No.1638 of 2024 titled as Mohit Sharma & another vs State of H.P and others .

Respondents are directed to look into this aspect and in case the present case of the petitioner is squarely covered, then extend the same benefit to the petitioner also to avoid unnecessary litigation. Needful be done before next date.

List for consideration on 16.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 13, 2025
(meera)