

Suraj vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 3266 of 2025

16.12.2025

Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply stated to have been filed, is not on record.

Learned Additional Advocate General to ensure removal of objections, for placing the same on record.

Response to order passed on previous date, learned Additional Advocate General submits that he has instructions to communicate that as per respondents, matter is not covered by the judgment dated 29.11.2024, passed in CWP No. 1638 of 2024.

Rejoinders to the replies, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 16th, 2025.
(Susheel)