

Suraj versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.3266 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 to 4 stands filed on affidavit of respondent No.3. No separate reply is intended to be filed on behalf of respondent No.1. Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **28.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 23, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge